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ABSTRACT

Industrial Training is refers to a program which aims to provide supervised practical
training within a specified timeframe. So, every each of the student in UiTM especially
student from CS230 and CS244 will do internship at the organization choose by them at
the end of the semester. When they done the internship, they will be evaluate by their
supervisor. Currently, the process of evaluation is done manually which is the process is
not too convenient. After done the evaluation, the evaluation form will be submit to the
coordinator for coordinator record. The other problem exist is supervisor delaying
submitted ofthe evaluation form and also the time consuming to key-in the data received
by the coordinator. Therefore, in order to solve the problem exist ITOS was proposed to
help the flow of process evaluation become smooth and more convenient. The target user
of ITOS is student, coordinator and the supervisor at the organization. However,
methodology plays an important role to develop the high-quality system. The
methodology used is Rapid Application Development. The phases of methodology such
as requirement planning, user design, construction and cutover are carefully followed to
ensure the system flows going well. Furthermore, the result from user evaluation of six
construct shows that the highest mean with the same value is ease of learning which 3.80
(SD=0.41). While, the lowest mean is user satisfaction which 3.00(SD=0.00). The future
enhancement is providing the statistical graphical data in the system.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT PAGE

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL [

STUDENT DECLARATION i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i
ABSTRACT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS Vv
LIST OF FIGURES viii
LIST OF TABLES X

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Objective

1.4 Scope

1.5 Significance

1.6 Framework

1.7 Gantt Chart

1.8 Conclusion

~N o o1 o0 BB B N -

CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction 8
2.2 Methodology 8
2.3 System Development Model 9



2.3.1 Waterfall Model
2.3.2 Rapid ApplicationDevelopment
2.3.3 Agile Model
2.3.4 Spiral Model
2.3.5 V-Model Design
2.4 Similar Existing System
24.1 Google Consumer Surveys
2.4.2 SurveyMonkey
2.5 Implication
2.6 Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE : METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Method Overview
3.2.1 System Development Life Cycle (SDLC)
3.2.2 Rapid Application Development (RAD)
3.3 Requirement Gathering
3.4 Planning Phase
3.5 Design Phase
3.5.1 Process Flow Diagram
3.5.2 Context Diagram
3.5.3 Data Flow Diagram (DFD)
3.5.4 Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)
3.5,5 Table of Information
3.5.6  User Interface
3.6 Implementation
3.6.1 Hardware Requirement
3.6.2 Software Requirement
3.7 Testing
3.8 Evaluation

vi

10
11
12
13
14
15
15
16
18
18

19
19
19
20
21
21
23
23
24
24
25
26
29
30
30
30
31
32



	Industrial Training Online Survey System (ITOS)
	STUDENT DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

